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Ers

IMPLEMENT
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8431 County Rd B
Two Rivers, WI 54241

1-800-474-0281
eisimplementinc.com

DOWN () EARTH

Prepared For:

City Of Manitowoc

2655 St. 35th St.

Parks Department
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Business: 920-683-4537

Quote Summary

Prepared By:

Joe Wotruba

EIS Implement, Inc.

8431 County Road B

Two Rivers, WI 54241

Phone: 920-684-0301

Mobile: 920-323-7141
jwotruba@eisimplementinc.com

Quote Id: 21203397

Created On: 07 February 2020

Last Modified On: 18 February 2020
Expiration Date: 28 February 2020

Equipment Summary

JOHN DEERE XUV835M HVAC
(MY20)

Backup Alarm

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder

Front Hood Rack

Front Attachment Harness

Rear Cab Attachment Harness

Beacon Light

LED Work Lights (2 Lights)

Rear View Mirror

Side Mirrors (open station & cab
doors)

Front Turn Signal Light Kit

Side Tool Rack

Base radio kit

JOHN DEERE SWJHD1130 RADIO

- SWJHD1130

Salesperson : X

Suggested List
$27,874.00

$113.53

$42.84

$279.55

$ 144.60

$72.83

$ 258.13

$ 359.87

$94.25

$183.15

$ 85.69

$679.04

$388.80

$ 460.00

Selling Price Qty Extended
$23,300.00 X 1 = $ 23,300.00
$95.00 X 1 = $95.00
$36.00 X 1 = $ 36.00
$235.00 X 1 = $ 235.00
$120.00 X 1 = $120.00
$60.00 X 1 = $ 60.00
$215.00 X 1 = $ 215.00
$335.00 X 1 = $ 335.00
$80.00 X 1 = $80.00
$150.00 X 1 = $150.00
$70.00 X 1 = $ 70.00
$285.00 X 2 = $570.00
$349.00 X 1 = $349.00
$460.00 X 1 = $ 460.00

Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE L4

8431 County Rd B
Two Rivers, WI 54241

1-800-474-0281
eisimplementinc.com

JOHN DEERE 90 GALLON HIGH $ 1,476.00 $1,476.00 X 1 = $1,476.00

PERFORMANCE TANK - LP48006

Equipment Total $ 27,551.00
Quote Summary
Equipment Total $27,551.00
SubTotal $ 27,551.00
Est. Service Agreement Tax $0.00
Total $ 27,551.00
Balance Due $ 27,551.00

Salesperson : X Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment oLy an,
Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC
JOHN DEERE XUV835M HVAC (MY20)
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $27,874.00
Selling Price
$ 23,300.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
573MM XUV835M HVAC (MY20) 1 $ 23,749.00 $ 23,749.00
Standard Options - Per Unit
001A US/Canada 1 $0.00 $0.00
0505 Build To Order 1 $0.00 $0.00
1008 Yellow Alloy Wheels Maxxis Bighorn 1 $ 900.00 $ 900.00
Radial Tires
2030 Split Bench Seat - Yellow 1 $0.00 $0.00
2500 Green and Yellow 1 $0.00 $0.00
3003 Cargo Box with Spray In Liner, Brake, 1 $0.00 $0.00
and Tail Lights
3101 Cargo Box Power Lift 1 $874.00 $874.00
4024 OSR - Cab Doors 1 $0.00 $0.00
4030 Black Roof 1 $0.00 $0.00
4155 Rear Bumper with Rear Cargo Box 1 $ 450.00 $ 450.00
Fender Guards
4205 Front Brush Guard with Extensions 1 $ 451.00 $ 451.00
6349 Less Winch 1 $0.00 $0.00
Standard Options Total $2,675.00
Value Added Services Total $0.00
Other Charges
Freight 1 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Setup 1 $ 850.00 $ 850.00
Other Charges Total $ 1,450.00
Suggested Price $27,874.00
Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $-4,574.00 $-4,574.00

Backup Alarm

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment s

Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $113.53
Selling Price
$95.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM24726  Backup Alarm 1 $113.53 $113.53
Suggested Price $113.53

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-18.53 $-18.53

Total Selling Price $95.00

19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $42.84
Selling Price
$ 36.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM23849 19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder 1 $42.84 $42.84
Suggested Price $42.84

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-6.84 $-6.84

Total Selling Price $ 36.00

Front Hood Rack
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 279.55
Selling Price
$ 235.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26109 Front Hood Rack 1 $ 279.55 $ 279.55
Suggested Price $279.55

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $ -44.55 $ -44.55

Total Selling Price $ 235.00

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment Sacmyns,
Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC

Front Attachment Harness
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 144.60
Selling Price
$ 120.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26265 Front Attachment Harness 1 $ 144.60 $ 144.60
Suggested Price $ 144.60

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-24.60 $-24.60

Total Selling Price $120.00

Rear Cab Attachment Harness
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $72.83
Selling Price
$60.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26739 Rear Cab Attachment Harness 1 $72.83 $72.83
Suggested Price $72.83

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-12.83 $-12.83

Total Selling Price $60.00

Beacon Light
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $258.13
Selling Price
$215.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26185  Beacon Light 1 $258.13 $ 258.13

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment Scomynas
Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC
Suggested Price $ 258.13
Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $-43.13 $-43.13

Total Selling Price $215.00

LED Work Lights (2 Lights)
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 359.87
Selling Price
$ 335.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26216 LED Work Lights (2 Lights) 1 $ 359.87 $ 359.87
Suggested Price $ 359.87

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-24.87 $-24.87

Total Selling Price $ 335.00

Rear View Mirror
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $94.25
Selling Price
$80.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM26477 Rear View Mirror 1 $94.25 $94.25
Suggested Price $94.25

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $-14.25 $-14.25

Total Selling Price $80.00

Side Mirrors (open station & cab doors)

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment St

Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $183.15
Selling Price
$ 150.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BUC10310 Side Mirrors (open station & cab doors) 1 $183.15 $183.15
Suggested Price $183.15

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-33.15 $-33.15

Total Selling Price $ 150.00

Front Turn Signal Light Kit
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 85.69
Selling Price
$ 70.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BUC10608 Front Turn Signal Light Kit 1 $85.69 $85.69
Suggested Price $ 85.69

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $-15.69 $-15.69

Total Selling Price $ 70.00

Side Tool Rack
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $679.04
Selling Price
$570.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BM22775  Side Tool Rack 2 $ 339.52 $679.04
Suggested Price $679.04

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $-109.04 $-109.04

Total Selling Price $570.00

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE
Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC

Ers

IMPLEMENT
g

8431 County Rd B
Two Rivers, WI 54241

1-800-474-0281
11111 plementinc.com

DOWN () EARTH

Base radio kit

Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 388.80
Selling Price
$ 349.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
BUC10615 Base radio kit 1 $ 388.80 $ 388.80
Suggested Price $ 388.80

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $-39.80 $-39.80

Total Selling Price $349.00

JOHN DEERE SWJHD1130 RADIO - SWJHD1130

Hours: 0 Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 460.00
Selling Price
$ 460.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
160.00 1 $ 160.00 $ 160.00
Other Charges
Setup 1 $ 300.00 $ 300.00
Other Charges Total $ 300.00
Suggested Price $ 460.00
Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $0.00 $0.00

Total Selling Price $ 460.00

JOHN DEERE 90 GALLON HIGH PERFORMANCE TANK - LP48006

Confidential




@ JOHN DEERE st

Selling Equipment St

Quote Id: 21203397 Customer: CITY OF MANITOWOC
Hours: 0 Suggested List
Stock Number: $1,476.00
Selling Price
$1,476.00
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
1476.00 1 $1,476.00 $1,476.00
Suggested Price $ 1,476.00

Customer Discounts

Customer Discounts Total $0.00 $0.00
Total Selling Price $1,476.00

Confidential



